W TO								
Assi Din P.C	ector and T D. Box	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FOI	TION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY  Patent and Trademark Office					
Attorney Docket No. <u>150543</u>								
Please record the attached document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
		[1] Shingo SUZUKI [2] Masaki ASAI	MINEBEA CO., LTD. 410673, MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO,					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	3890293, JAPAN					
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	Lies Mino					
		Security Agreement Change of Name						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: [All] August 25, 2011						
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/216,499	B. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers attached?						
	C.	C. Title of Application: <u>ILLUMINATOR USING A COMBINATION OF PSEUDO-WHITE LED AND LENS SHEET</u>						
5.		me and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To ori	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform ginal document.  mes A. Olifi, Registration No. 27,075 my J. Methitary, Registration No. 67,248	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: September 7, 2011					

PATENT REEL: 026869 FRAME: 0494

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert		SUZUKI					
	Name(s) of		ki ASAI		·			
	Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	and			
		Ir	consideration of the sur	n of one dollar (\$1.00) and o	other good and valuable considerations paid			
		to each	of the undersigned, the	undersigned agree(s) to assi	ign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set			
		over to	)					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>Minebea</u>	a Co., Ltd.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>410673,</u>	<u>Miyota, Miyota-ma</u>	<u>ıchi, Kitasaku-gun, N</u>	agano 3890293, Japan			
		(hereinafter desig	gnated as the Assignee)	the entire right, title and in	nterest for the United States of America as			
		defined in 35 U.S	C. § 100, in the inver	tion, and in all applications	for patent including any and all divisions,			
		continuations, sub	stitutes, and reissues, ar	d all Letters Patent, extensi	ons, reissues and reexamination certificates			
			d on the invention know		,			
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) <u>ILLUMIN</u>	ATOR USING A CO	MBINATION OF PSET	<u> JDO_WHITE LED AND LENS SHEET</u>			
*	such as Title, Case	•						
	Number or Foreign	1505	42					
	Application Number	(Case No			·			
		For which the unc	dersigned has (have) exe	cuted an application for pate	ent in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of							
	Signing of Application	(12) on Augus	st 25, 2011	,				
(13)	Alternative		•	2/21/ 400				
	identification for	(13) U.S. applicat	tion Serial Number1	3/210,433				
	filed applications	filed	August 24, 20	11				
1)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the							
	invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem							
	necessary.							
2)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or							
	continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence							
	and going forward with such interference.							
3)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of							
	the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.							
4)	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a							
	valid United States Patent to the	ne Assignee.						
5)	The undersigned he	areby authorize(s) and i	request(s) the Director of P	atents to issue any and all Lett	ers Patents of the United States resulting from said			
	application or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have)							
	full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.  The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be							
6)	The undersigned he	ereby grant(s) the firm	of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	the power to insert on this as	signment any further identification which may be			
	necessary or desirable in order	r to comply with the rul	es of the United States Pate	nt and Trademark Office for rec	cordation of this document.			
	In witness whereof, execur	ted by the undersigne	ed on the date(s) opposit	the undersigned name(s).	(D) (			
Date	August 25, 2011 Na	ame of Inventor	shingo	Suzuke	(SEAL)			
Date	August 25, 2011 Na	ame of Inventor	masaki	Clear	(SEAL)			
Date	Na	ame of Inventor						
Date	N	ame of Inventor	A STATE OF THE STA		(SEAL)			
	This assignment should pr							
(b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date	<u> </u>			AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER				
Date	· W	/itness						

PATENT REEL: 026869 FRAME: 0495